
SCORE BY QUARTERS

Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total

App State 0 13 7 0 20
Clemson 35 21 10 0 66

SCORING SUMMARY

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:46 CLEM - #12 B.Wesco Jr. 76 yd pass from #2 C.Klubnik (#81 N.Hauser kick), 3-75, 01:14 0-7
1st 09:40 CLEM - #2 C.Klubnik 2 yd rush (#81 N.Hauser kick), 6-84, 02:16 0-14
1st 07:08 CLEM - #7 P.Mafah 83 yd rush (#81 N.Hauser kick), 3-92, 01:10 0-21
1st 02:34 CLEM - #9 J.Briningstool 41 yd pass from #2 C.Klubnik (#81 N.Hauser kick), 5-69, 01:51 0-28
1st 01:11 CLEM - #0 A.Williams 29 yd pass from #2 C.Klubnik (#81 N.Hauser kick), 1-44, 00:12 0-35
2nd 12:58 CLEM - #2 C.Klubnik 3 yd rush (#81 N.Hauser kick), 5-30, 02:02 0-42
2nd 10:39 APP - #1 A.Castle 4 yd rush (#99 M.Hughes kick), 7-63, 02:14 7-42
2nd 06:48 CLEM - #1 T.Moore 33 yd pass from #2 C.Klubnik (#81 N.Hauser kick), 9-71, 03:47 7-49
2nd 03:28 APP - #99 M.Hughes 36 yd FG, 6-12, 01:49 10-49
2nd 00:54 CLEM - #9 J.Briningstool 17 yd pass from #2 C.Klubnik (#81 N.Hauser kick), 9-75, 02:34 10-56
2nd 00:00 APP - #99 M.Hughes 35 yd FG, 7-58, 00:54 13-56
3rd 12:31 APP - #15 M.Jackson 17 yd pass from #4 J.Aguilar (#99 M.Hughes kick), 6-75, 02:29 20-56
3rd 03:10 CLEM - #17 C.Vizzina 5 yd rush (#81 N.Hauser kick), 7-61, 03:15 20-63
3rd 01:51 CLEM - #81 N.Hauser 36 yd FG, 4-1, 01:14 20-66

TIME DETAILS

Kickoff time: 08:05 PM
End of Game: 11:37 PM
Total elapsed: 03:32

OFFICIALS

Referee: Stuart Mullins
Umpire: Johnnie Forte
Linesman: Keith Tatum
Line judge: Juan Cardenas
Back judge: Ken Bushey
Field judge: Harry Tyson
Side judge: Rick Santilli
Center judge: William Bonet
Replay Official: Rusty Acree

WEATHER

Weather: Cloudy 74 F
Wind: North East 8 mph

Scoring Summary report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)
App State (1-1) vs Clemson (1-1)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



FULL GAME

APP STATE

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Anderson Castle 7 80 0 80 1 21 11.4
Ahmani Marshall 7 28 0 28 0 6 4.0
Makai Jackson 2 24 0 24 0 14 12.0
Kanye Roberts 5 18 5 13 0 18 2.6
Maquel Haywood 3 6 1 5 0 5 1.7
Jaylon Calhoun 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Joey Aguilar 2 4 7 -3 0 4 -1.5

Totals: 27 162 13 149 1 21 5.5

CLEMSON

RUSHING No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Phil Mafah 10 118 0 118 1 83 11.8
Jay Haynes 5 49 0 49 0 18 9.8
David Eziomume 5 34 1 33 0 17 6.6
Christopher Vizzina 6 34 3 31 1 18 5.2
Cole Turner 1 12 0 12 0 12 12.0
Cade Klubnik 2 5 0 5 2 3 2.5
Keith Adams Jr. 3 5 3 2 0 4 0.7
Trent Pearman 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Tristen Rigby 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0

Totals: 34 259 7 252 4 83 7.4
PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Joey Aguilar 18-41-0 214 1 29 1
Kaedin Robinson 0-1-1 0 0 0 0
Billy Wiles 0-1-1 0 0 0 0

Totals: 18-43-2 214 1 29 1

PASSING C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Cade Klubnik 24-26-0 378 5 76 0
Christopher Vizzina 7-11-0 78 0 25 0
Trent Pearman 1-2-0 4 0 4 0

Totals: 32-39-0 460 5 76 0
RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Makai Jackson 11 6 54 15 1 17
Kaedin Robinson 11 3 58 20 0 29
Christan Horn 7 3 47 8 0 21
Eli Wilson 5 3 26 10 0 15
Anderson Castle 2 1 19 19 0 19
Maquel Haywood 1 1 9 11 0 9
Ahmani Marshall 2 1 1 3 0 1
Dalton Stroman 1 0 0 0 0 0
William Fowles 2 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 42 18 214 86 1 29

RECEIVING TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Jake Briningstool 7 7 100 54 2 41
Cole Turner 4 4 49 7 0 25
Adam Randall 6 4 31 17 0 20
Bryant Wesco Jr. 3 3 130 50 1 76
T.J. Moore 4 3 44 29 1 33
Antonio Williams 3 3 44 2 1 29
Troy Stellato 2 2 23 22 0 24
Josh Sapp 2 1 18 0 0 18
Olsen Patt-Henry 1 1 12 7 0 12
Noble Johnson 1 1 5 0 0 5
Clay Swinney 1 1 4 8 0 4
Jay Haynes 1 1 2 0 0 2
Tyler Brown 1 1 -2 4 0 0
Jackson Crosby 1 0 0 0 0 0
Chase Byrd 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals: 38 32 460 200 5 76
PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Mitchell Lake 8 303 37.9 61 2 0

Totals: 8 303 37.9 61 2 0

PUNTING No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Aidan Swanson 1 54 54.0 54 0 1
Jack Smith 1 40 40.0 40 1 0

Totals: 2 94 47.0 54 1 1
RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept

No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Kanye Roberts 0 0 0 6 113 25 0 0 0

Totals: 0 0 0 6 113 25 0 0 0

RETURNS Punt Kickoff Intercept
No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Antonio Williams 5 40 25 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Turner 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ronan Hanafin 0 0 0 1 7 7 0 0 0
Jay Haynes 0 0 0 1 28 28 0 0 0

Ricardo Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Levi Matthews 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals: 6 44 25 2 35 28 2 0 0
FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

Michael Hughes 2nd 03:28 36 GOOD
Michael Hughes 2nd 00:00 35 GOOD

FIELD GOALS Qtr Time Dist Result

Nolan Hauser 3rd 01:51 36 GOOD

KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

Michael Hughes 4 238 59.5 2 0

KICKOFFS No. Yards Avg TB OB

Robert Gunn III 11 698 63.5 5 0
ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

Kanye Roberts 13 0 113 0 0 126

ALL-PURPOSE Rush Rcv KR PR IR Total

Bryant Wesco Jr. 0 130 0 0 0 130

Individual Statistics report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



FUMBLES
App State - Kanye Roberts 1-1
Clemson - Antonio Williams 1-1,Christopher Vizzina 1-0,Keith Adams Jr. 1-0

Anderson Castle 80 19 0 0 0 99
Makai Jackson 24 54 0 0 0 78
Kaedin Robinson 0 58 0 0 0 58

Phil Mafah 118 0 0 0 0 118
Jake Briningstool 0 100 0 0 0 100
Antonio Williams 0 44 0 40 0 84

Individual Statistics report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



FULL GAME APP CLEM

FIRST DOWNS 24 28
Rushing 9 11
Passing 11 16
Penalty 4 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 149 252
Rushing Attempts 27 34
Average Per Rush 5.5 7.4
Rushing Touchdowns 1 4
Yards Gained Rushing 162 259
Yards Lost Rushing 13 7

NET YARDS PASSING 214 460
Completions-Attempts-Int 18-43-2 32-39-0
Average Per Attempt 5.0 11.8
Average Per Completion 11.9 14.4
Passing Touchdowns 1 5

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 363 712
Total offense plays 70 73
Average Gain Per Play 5.2 9.8

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-1 3-1
Penalties: Number-Yards 7-73 8-85
PUNTS-YARDS 8-303 2-94
Average Yards Per Punt 37.9 47.0
Net Yards Per Punt 32.4 37
Inside 20 2 1
50+ Yards 1 1
Touchbacks 0 1
Fair catch 0 1

KICKOFF-YARDS 4-238 11-698
Average Yards Per Kickoff 59.5 63.5
Net Yards Per Kickoff 38.2 41.8
Touchbacks 2 5
Fair Catch Yards 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 6-44-0
Average Per Return 0.0 7.3

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 6-113-0 2-35-0
Average Per Return 18.8 17.5

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 2-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 28:27 31:33
1st Quarter 08:17 06:43
2nd Quarter 06:33 08:27
3rd Quarter 07:04 07:56
4th Quarter 06:33 08:27

Third-Down Conversions 4-13 6-12
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-3
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-5 5-5
Touchdowns 2 4
Field goals 2 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 0-0 1-7
PAT Kicks 2-2 9-9
2Pts Conversions 0-0 0-0
Field Goals 2-2 1-1
Points off Turnover 3 3

Team Statistics report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



FULL GAME
APP STATE

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
33 Derrell Farrar 4 5 9 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
27 Ronald Clarke 4 4 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
21 DJ Burks 4 2 6 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
8 Brendan Harrington 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
7 Jordan Favors 4 1 5 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
37 Andre Hamilton 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 1-0 0-0 0 0 0
13 Elijah Mc-Cantos 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
26 Caden Sullivan 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
6 Jason Chambers 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
17 Jalik Thomas 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
56 Kyle Arnholt 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
9 Markus Clark 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
0 Trenton Alan Yowe 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
11 Avarion Cole 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
95 Montez Kelley 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
4 Myles Farmer 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
96 Josiah Wyatt 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
2 Ethan Johnson 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
24 Cahari Haynes 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
91 Joshua Donald 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
29 Santana Hopper 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
97 Kevin Abrams-Verwayne 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
16 Seth Robertson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
45 Nick Campbell 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0

Totals 44 32 76 0.0-0 3.0-4 1 1-0 0-0 1 0 1

CLEMSON

# Name Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp Blks QBH
47 Sammy Brown 7 2 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
5 Sherrod Covil Jr. 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
18 Kylon Griffin 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
23 Ashton Hampton 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
90 Stephiylan Green 3 0 3 1.0-7 2.0-8 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
17 Wade Woodaz 1 2 3 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
3 T.J. Parker 1 2 3 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
25 Ricardo Jones 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 0 0
22 Dee Crayton 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
55 Payton Page 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
16 Ronan Hanafin 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
24 Tyler Venables 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
20 Avieon Terrell 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 4 0 0
56 Champ Thompson 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
34 Armon Mason 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
19 DeMonte Capehart 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
14 Rob Billings 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
8 Tré Williams 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 0
50 Fletcher Cothran 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
29 Michael Mankaka 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
35 Austin Randall 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
96 Jaheim Scott 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0
2 Shelton Lewis 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 2 0 0
7 Khalil Barnes 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0 1
15 Jahiem Lawson 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1

Defensive Statistics report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



99 A.J. Hoffler 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1
92 Levi Matthews 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-0 0 0 0
38 Peter Nearn 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0 0

Totals 36 20 56 1.0-7 5.0-13 1 1-0 2-0 10 0 4

Defensive Statistics report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



App State
0-Yowe, Trenton Alan, 0-Fowles, William, 1-Castle, Anderson, 10-Phares, Colton, 12-Hetzel, Michael, 12-Collins, Shawn, 13-Mc-Cantos, Elijah, 15-Davis,
Thomas, 16-Robertson, Seth, 17-Thomas, Jalik, 18-Short, Zavier, 20-Calhoun, Jaylon, 21-Burks, DJ, 24-Haynes, Cahari, 28-Haywood, Maquel, 28-Gamble,
Zyeir, 3-Marshall, Ahmani, 33-Farrar, Derrell, 35-Scroggs, Jack, 37-Hamilton, Andre, 4-Farmer, Myles, 41-Maynard, Conner, 42-Johnstone, Christian, 45-
Campbell, Nick, 46-Gibble, Jared, 49-Lake, Mitchell, 73-Langlo, Garner, 79-Dewerk, Andres, 8-Stroman, Dalton, 8-Harrington, Brendan, 80-Drag, Max, 82-
Lawson Jr., Chris, 85-Larkins, David, 86-Hamlett, Kanen, 9-Wiles, Billy, 91-Donald, Joshua, 92-Mebane, AJ, 95-Kelley, Montez, 96-Wyatt, Josiah, 97-Abrams-
Verwayne, Kevin, 98-Hertz, Jason, 99-Hughes, Michael

Clemson
1-Strozier, Branden, 1-Moore, T.J., 10-Stellato, Troy, 11-Patt-Henry, Olsen, 12-Gipson, Corian, 13-Woodaz, Drew, 13-Fulghum, Parker, 14-Pearman, Trent, 14-
Billings, Rob, 15-Tyson, Paul, 15-Lawson, Jahiem, 16-Hanafin, Ronan, 17-Vizzina, Christopher, 18-Kelley, Misun, 18-Griffin, Kylon, 19-Adams Jr., Keith, 20-
Sanderson, Clark, 21-McCloud, Kobe, 22-Turner, Cole, 22-Crayton, Dee, 23-Hampton, Ashton, 24-Venables, Tyler, 24-Eziomume, David, 25-Jones, Ricardo,
26-Kubah-Taylor, C.J., 26-Haynes, Jay, 29-Mankaka, Michael, 29-Byrd, Chase, 3-Johnson, Noble, 30-Webb, Kylen, 31-Rigby, Tristen, 32-Anderson, Jamal, 33-
Batt, Griffin, 34-Mason, Armon, 35-Shaw, Colby, 35-Randall, Austin, 38-Nearn, Peter, 38-Gunn III, Robert, 39-Swanson, Aidan, 39-McAtee, Bubba, 40-Conn,
Brodey, 41-Nix, Caleb, 42-Brown-Shuler, Hevin, 44-Pope, Banks, 44-Denhoff, Cade, 45-Florenzo, Philip, 45-Burley, Vic, 47-Brown, Sammy, 48-Smith, Walt, 49-
Mayo, Darien, 5-Sapp, Josh, 5-Covil Jr., Sherrod, 50-Cothran, Fletcher, 52-Thurmon, Elyjah, 55-Sewell, Harris, 56-Thompson, Champ, 57-Hall, Jackson, 58-
Caspersen, Holden, 59-Pennington, Dietrick, 6-Feagin, Tavoy, 62-Smith, Bryce, 67-Brooks, Nathan, 68-Boggs, Will, 70-Johnstone, Mason, 76-Wade, Mason, 8-
Williams, Tré, 8-Randall, Adam, 81-Hauser, Nolan, 82-Crosby, Jackson, 83-Earle, Hampton, 84-Dixon, Markus, 85-Johnson, Charlie, 86-Martinez, Tristan, 87-
Bentancur, Christian, 88-Swinney, Clay, 89-Smith, Jack, 89-Jackson, Zach, 90-Green, Stephiylan, 92-Matthews, Levi, 93-Story, Caden, 94-Pendergrass,
Chapman, 96-Scott, Jaheim, 97-Swygert, Patrick, 99-Hoffler, A.J.

APP STATE
Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 13 Horn, Christan
RB 14 Roberts, Kanye
WR 15 Jackson, Makai
WR 2 Robinson, Kaedin
QB 4 Aguilar, Joey
OL 67 Shrader, Thomas
OL 68 Hollifield, Jack
OL 70 Gentry, Thornton
OL 72 Samuel, Markell
OL 74 Scroggs, Griffin
TE 87 Wilson, Eli

CLEMSON
Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 Williams, Antonio
WR 12 Wesco Jr., Bryant
QB 2 Klubnik, Cade
OL 50 Sadler, Collin
OC 53 Linthicum, Ryan
WR 6 Brown, Tyler
OL 64 Parks, Walker
RB 7 Mafah, Phil
OL 71 Leigh, Tristan
OL 78 Miller, Blake
TE 9 Briningstool, Jake

Pos ## DEFENSE
S 11 Cole, Avarion
DB 2 Johnson, Ethan
LB 26 Sullivan, Caden
DB 27 Clarke, Ronald
DL 29 Hopper, Santana
DL 5 Fletcher, Michael
LB 56 Arnholt, Kyle
DB 6 Chambers, Jason
DB 7 Favors, Jordan
DL 9 Clark, Markus
LB 90 Johnson, Nate

Pos ## DEFENSE
LB 0 Carter, Barrett
CB 10 Lukus, Jeadyn
DL 11 Woods, Peter
LB 17 Woodaz, Wade
DT 19 Capehart, DeMonte
CB 2 Lewis, Shelton
CB 20 Terrell, Avieon
DE 3 Parker, T.J.
DT 55 Page, Payton
S 7 Barnes, Khalil
S 9 Mickens, R.J.

Participation report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



APP STATE

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

APP 1st APP28 13:41 Kickoff APP43 11:56 Punt 6 - 15 01:45
APP APP23 09:34 Kickoff APP23 08:18 Punt 3 - 0 01:16
APP APP12 07:08 Kickoff APP35 04:25 Punt 7 - 23 02:43
APP APP25 02:34 Kickoff APP16 01:23 Punt 3 - -9 01:11
APP APP11 01:07 Kickoff APP20 00:00 Punt 3 - 9 01:07
APP 2nd APP37 12:53 Kickoff CLEM00 10:39 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 63 02:14
APP APP26 06:42 Kickoff APP35 05:17 Punt 3 - 9 01:25
APP CLEM31 05:17 Punt CLEM19 03:28 *FIELD GOAL 6 - 12 01:49
APP APP25 00:54 Kickoff CLEM17 00:00 *FIELD GOAL 7 - 58 00:54
APP 3rd APP25 15:00 Kickoff CLEM00 12:31 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 75 02:29
APP APP20 09:04 Punt APP29 06:25 Punt 4 - 9 02:39
APP APP25 01:51 Kickoff CLEM05 12:16 Interception 9 - 70 04:35
APP 4th APP42 08:41 Downs APP46 07:16 Punt 3 - 4 01:25
APP APP45 04:30 Downs CLEM40 02:43 Interception 4 - 15 01:47
APP APP14 00:37 Punt APP16 00:00 End of half 1 - 2 00:37

App State Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 Total

Time of possession 08:17 06:33 07:04 06:33 14:50 13:37 28:27
3rd down conversions 1-6 0-2 2-3 1-2 1-8 3-5 4-13
Average field position APP20 APP39 APP23 APP34 APP28 APP29 APP28
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

CLEMSON

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

CLEM 1st CLEM25 15:00 Kickoff APP00 13:46 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 75 01:14
CLEM CLEM16 11:56 Punt APP00 09:40 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 84 02:16
CLEM CLEM08 08:18 Punt APP00 07:08 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 92 01:10
CLEM CLEM31 04:25 Punt APP00 02:34 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 69 01:51
CLEM APP44 01:23 Punt APP00 01:11 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 44 00:12
CLEM 2nd APP30 15:00 Punt APP00 12:58 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 30 02:02
CLEM CLEM29 10:35 Kickoff APP00 06:48 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 71 03:47
CLEM CLEM25 03:28 Kickoff APP00 00:54 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 75 02:34
CLEM 3rd CLEM28 12:24 Kickoff CLEM46 09:04 Punt 6 - 18 03:20
CLEM CLEM39 06:25 Punt APP00 03:10 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 61 03:15
CLEM APP20 03:05 Kickoff APP19 01:51 *FIELD GOAL 4 - 1 01:14
CLEM 4th CLEM01 12:16 Interception APP42 08:41 Downs 8 - 57 03:35
CLEM CLEM35 07:16 Punt APP45 04:30 Downs 5 - 20 02:46
CLEM CLEM41 02:43 Interception CLEM46 00:37 Punt 3 - 5 02:06

Clemson Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 H1 H2 Total

Time of possession 06:43 08:27 07:56 08:27 15:10 16:23 31:33
3rd down conversions 2-2 4-4 0-3 0-3 6-6 0-6 6-12
Average field position CLEM27 CLEM41 CLEM49 CLEM26 CLEM33 CLEM37 CLEM35
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-2 0-0 1-3 1-3

Drive Chart report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost PI - Yds TOP

CLEM 1st CLEM25 15:00 Kickoff APP00 13:46 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 75 01:14
APP APP28 13:41 Kickoff APP43 11:56 Punt 6 - 15 01:45
CLEM CLEM16 11:56 Punt APP00 09:40 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 84 02:16
APP APP23 09:34 Kickoff APP23 08:18 Punt 3 - 0 01:16
CLEM CLEM08 08:18 Punt APP00 07:08 *TOUCHDOWN 3 - 92 01:10
APP APP12 07:08 Kickoff APP35 04:25 Punt 7 - 23 02:43
CLEM CLEM31 04:25 Punt APP00 02:34 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 69 01:51
APP APP25 02:34 Kickoff APP16 01:23 Punt 3 - -9 01:11
CLEM APP44 01:23 Punt APP00 01:11 *TOUCHDOWN 1 - 44 00:12
APP APP11 01:07 Kickoff APP20 00:00 Punt 3 - 9 01:07
CLEM 2nd APP30 15:00 Punt APP00 12:58 *TOUCHDOWN 5 - 30 02:02
APP APP37 12:53 Kickoff CLEM00 10:39 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 63 02:14
CLEM CLEM29 10:35 Kickoff APP00 06:48 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 71 03:47
APP APP26 06:42 Kickoff APP35 05:17 Punt 3 - 9 01:25
APP CLEM31 05:17 Punt CLEM19 03:28 *FIELD GOAL 6 - 12 01:49
CLEM CLEM25 03:28 Kickoff APP00 00:54 *TOUCHDOWN 9 - 75 02:34
APP APP25 00:54 Kickoff CLEM17 00:00 *FIELD GOAL 7 - 58 00:54
APP 3rd APP25 15:00 Kickoff CLEM00 12:31 *TOUCHDOWN 6 - 75 02:29
CLEM CLEM28 12:24 Kickoff CLEM46 09:04 Punt 6 - 18 03:20
APP APP20 09:04 Punt APP29 06:25 Punt 4 - 9 02:39
CLEM CLEM39 06:25 Punt APP00 03:10 *TOUCHDOWN 7 - 61 03:15
CLEM APP20 03:05 Kickoff APP19 01:51 *FIELD GOAL 4 - 1 01:14
APP APP25 01:51 Kickoff CLEM05 12:16 Interception 9 - 70 04:35
CLEM 4th CLEM01 12:16 Interception APP42 08:41 Downs 8 - 57 03:35
APP APP42 08:41 Downs APP46 07:16 Punt 3 - 4 01:25
CLEM CLEM35 07:16 Punt APP45 04:30 Downs 5 - 20 02:46
APP APP45 04:30 Downs CLEM40 02:43 Interception 4 - 15 01:47
CLEM CLEM41 02:43 Interception CLEM46 00:37 Punt 3 - 5 02:06
APP APP14 00:37 Punt APP16 00:00 End of half 1 - 2 00:37

Drive Chart By Quarter report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



1st Quarter
App State wins toss and defers; CLE will receive; APP will defend East end-zone.

(15:00) #99 M.Hughes kickoff 65 yards to the CLEM00, Touchback.
Clemson drive starts at 15:00
1-10 CLEM25 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short right to #6 T.Brown caught at CLEM19, for 2 yards loss to

the CLEM23 (#7 J.Favors).
2-12 CLEM23 (14:30) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 P.Mafah rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CLEM24 (#56 K.Arnholt).
3-11 CLEM24 (13:56) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete deep middle to #12 B.Wesco Jr. caught at APP42, for 76 yards to

the APP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:46, 1ST DOWN.
P1

APP03 #81 N.Hauser kick attempt good (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen).
App State 0, Clemson 7.
3 plays, 75 yards, 01:14

(13:46) #38 R.Gunn III kickoff 61 yards to the APP04 #14 K.Roberts return 24 yards to the APP28 (#5 S.Covil Jr.).
App State drive starts at 13:41
1-10 APP28 (13:41) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short left to #2 K.Robinson thrown to APP35 broken up by #2

S.Lewis.
2-10 APP28 (13:37) No Huddle-Shotgun #14 K.Roberts rush middle for 2 yards loss to the APP26 (#55 P.Page).
3-12 APP26 (12:56) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short left to #2 K.Robinson caught at APP35, for 17 yards to the

APP43 (#17 W.Woodaz; #3 T.Parker), 1ST DOWN.
P1

1-10 APP43 (12:20) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete deep right to #2 K.Robinson thrown to CLEM32.
2-10 APP43 (12:16) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short right to #13 C.Horn thrown to CLEM44 broken up by #20

A.Terrell QB hurried by #15 J.Lawson.
3-10 APP43 (12:09) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short right to #87 E.Wilson thrown to APP44 QB hurried by #7

K.Barnes.
4-10 APP43 (11:57) #49 M.Lake punt 41 yards to the CLEM16 #0 A.Williams return 0 yards to the CLEM16 (#7 J.Favors).

6 plays, 15 yards, 01:45
Clemson drive starts at 11:56
1-10 CLEM16 (11:56) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short right to #9 J.Briningstool caught at CLEM25, for 14 yards to

the CLEM30 (#27 R.Clarke), 1ST DOWN.
P2

1-10 CLEM30 (11:30) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short right to #9 J.Briningstool caught at CLEM34, for 7 yards to
the CLEM37 (#8 B.Harrington; #27 R.Clarke).

2-3 CLEM37 (11:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 P.Mafah rush middle for 7 yards gain to the CLEM44 (#8 B.Harrington; #33 D.Farrar), 1ST
DOWN.

R3

1-10 CLEM44 (10:43) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short left to #12 B.Wesco Jr. caught at CLEM42, for 3 yards to the
CLEM47 (#9 M.Clark).

2-7 CLEM47 (10:16) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete deep middle to #12 B.Wesco Jr. caught at APP05, for 51 yards to
the APP02 (#0 T.Yowe), 1ST DOWN.

P4

1-G APP02 (09:40) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik rush middle for 2 yards gain to the APP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:40.
APP03 #81 N.Hauser kick attempt good (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen).

App State 0, Clemson 14.
6 plays, 84 yards, 02:16

(09:40) #38 R.Gunn III kickoff 60 yards to the APP05 #14 K.Roberts return 18 yards to the APP23 (#16 R.Hanafin).
App State drive starts at 09:34
1-10 APP23 (09:33) No Huddle-Shotgun #1 A.Castle rush middle for 5 yards gain to the APP28 (#3 T.Parker; #55 P.Page).
2-5 APP28 PENALTY APP False Start (#67 T.Shrader) 5 yards from APP28 to APP23. NO PLAY.
2-10 APP23 (08:34) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short middle to #2 K.Robinson thrown to APP35 broken up by #5

S.Covil Jr..
3-10 APP23 (08:33) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short left to #8 D.Stroman thrown to APP33 broken up by #20

A.Terrell.
4-10 APP23 (08:29) #49 M.Lake punt 61 yards to the CLEM16 #0 A.Williams return 0 yards to the CLEM16 (#56 K.Arnholt) PENALTY

CLEM Holding (#16 R.Hanafin) 8 yards from CLEM16 to CLEM08.
3 plays, 0 yards, 01:16

Clemson drive starts at 08:18
1-10 CLEM08 (08:17) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short right to #1 T.Moore caught at CLEM14, for 6 yards to the

CLEM14 (#6 J.Chambers), out of bounds.
2-4 CLEM14 (07:55) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 P.Mafah rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CLEM17 (#91 J.Donald; #21 D.Burks).
3-1 CLEM17 (07:21) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 P.Mafah rush middle for 83 yards gain to the APP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:08, 1ST

DOWN.
R5

APP03 #81 N.Hauser kick attempt good (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen).
App State 0, Clemson 21.

3 plays, 92 yards, 01:10
(07:08) #38 R.Gunn III kickoff 65 yards to the APP00, Touchback PENALTY APP UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (#86
K.Hamlett) 13 yards from APP25 to APP12.

App State drive starts at 07:08
1-10 APP12 (06:34) No Huddle-Shotgun #28 M.Haywood rush middle for 1 yard loss to the APP11 (#90 S.Green).
2-11 APP11 (06:11) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short middle to #13 C.Horn caught at APP18, for 12 yards to the

APP23 (#23 A.Hampton), 1ST DOWN.
P2

1-10 APP23 (05:59) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short left to #0 W.Fowles thrown to APP21.
2-10 APP23 (05:55) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short right to #13 C.Horn caught at APP36, for 14 yards to the

APP37, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
P3

1-10 APP37 (05:26) No Huddle-Shotgun #14 K.Roberts rush left for 2 yards loss to the APP35 (#17 W.Woodaz).
2-12 APP35 (04:42) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short middle to #2 K.Robinson thrown to APP46 broken up by #7

K.Barnes.
3-12 APP35 (04:38) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short left to #13 C.Horn thrown to APP46 broken up by #20

Play By Play report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



A.Terrell.
4-12 APP35 (04:33) #49 M.Lake punt 42 yards to the CLEM23 #0 A.Williams return 8 yards to the CLEM31 (#37 A.Hamilton).

7 plays, 23 yards, 02:43
Clemson drive starts at 04:25
1-10 CLEM31 (04:23) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short right to #9 J.Briningstool caught at CLEM34, for 3 yards to

the CLEM34 (#11 A.Cole).
2-7 CLEM34 (03:53) No Huddle-Shotgun #26 J.Haynes rush middle for 8 yards gain to the CLEM42 (#6 J.Chambers; #8 B.Harrington),

1ST DOWN.
R6

1-10 CLEM42 (03:33) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short right to #1 T.Moore caught at CLEM39, for 5 yards to the
CLEM47 (#4 M.Farmer; #8 B.Harrington).

2-5 CLEM47 (03:03) No Huddle-Shotgun #22 C.Turner rush left for 12 yards gain to the APP41 (#4 M.Farmer; #11 A.Cole), 1ST
DOWN.

R7

1-10 APP41 (02:39) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short left to #9 J.Briningstool caught at APP31, for 41 yards to the
APP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:34, 1ST DOWN.

P8

APP03 #81 N.Hauser kick attempt good (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen).
App State 0, Clemson 28.

5 plays, 69 yards, 01:51
(02:34) #38 R.Gunn III kickoff 65 yards to the APP00, Touchback.

App State drive starts at 02:34
1-10 APP25 (02:33) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short left to #87 E.Wilson caught at APP29, for 7 yards to the

APP32 (#47 S.Brown).
2-3 APP32 (02:11) No Huddle-Shotgun #14 K.Roberts rush middle for 1 yard loss to the APP31 (#3 T.Parker).
3-4 APP31 (01:32) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short left to #2 K.Robinson thrown to APP31 PENALTY APP

UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (#72 M.Samuel) 15 yards from APP31 to APP16.
4-19 APP16 (01:23) #49 M.Lake punt 28 yards to the APP44, out of bounds at APP44.

3 plays, -9 yards, 01:11
Clemson drive starts at 01:23
1-10 APP44 (01:23) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass incomplete deep middle to #0 A.Williams thrown to APP05 PENALTY APP

Pass Interference (#7 J.Favors) 15 yards from APP44 to APP29, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
X9

1-10 APP29 (01:15) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete deep middle to #0 A.Williams caught at APP00, for 29 yards to the
APP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:11, 1ST DOWN.

P10

APP03 #81 N.Hauser kick attempt good (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen).
App State 0, Clemson 35.

1 plays, 44 yards, 00:12
(01:11) #38 R.Gunn III kickoff 58 yards to the APP07 #14 K.Roberts return 4 yards to the APP11 (#47 S.Brown).

App State drive starts at 01:07
1-10 APP11 (01:07) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short left to #15 M.Jackson caught at APP15, for 5 yards to the

APP16 (#24 T.Venables).
2-5 APP16 (00:42) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short left to #87 E.Wilson caught at APP20, for 4 yards to the

APP20 (#24 T.Venables; #17 W.Woodaz).
3-1 APP20 (00:05) No Huddle #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short right to #3 A.Marshall thrown to APP19 QB hurried by #17

W.Woodaz.
4-1 APP20 (00:03) #49 M.Lake punt 35 yards to the CLEM45 #0 A.Williams return 25 yards to the APP30 (#96 J.Wyatt).

3 plays, 9 yards, 01:07

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
App State 0 08:17 0 3 0 3 1-6 0-0 5--1 6-17-0-59 4-48
Clemson 35 06:43 4 5 1 10 2-2 0-0 7-116 11-11-0-233 1-8

Play By Play report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



FIRST QUARTER APP CLEM

Score 0 35
FIRST DOWNS 3 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 5--1 7-116
PASSING YDS (NET) 59 233
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 6-17-0 11-11-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 22-58 18-349
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 4-33
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-46 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 5-41.4 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-48 1-8
Possession Time 08:17 06:43
Third-Down Conversions 1 of 6 2 of 2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 1-1

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:46 CLEM - #12 B.Wesco Jr. 76 yd pass from #2 C.Klubnik (#81 N.Hauser kick), 3-75, 01:14 0-7
1st 09:40 CLEM - #2 C.Klubnik 2 yd rush (#81 N.Hauser kick), 6-84, 02:16 0-14
1st 07:08 CLEM - #7 P.Mafah 83 yd rush (#81 N.Hauser kick), 3-92, 01:10 0-21
1st 02:34 CLEM - #9 J.Briningstool 41 yd pass from #2 C.Klubnik (#81 N.Hauser kick), 5-69, 01:51 0-28
1st 01:11 CLEM - #0 A.Williams 29 yd pass from #2 C.Klubnik (#81 N.Hauser kick), 1-44, 00:12 0-35

APP STATE
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Anderson Castle 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Maquel Haywood 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Kanye Roberts 3 0 5 -5 0 0 -1.7

CLEMSON
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Phil Mafah 4 94 0 94 1 83 23.5
Cole Turner 1 12 0 12 0 12 12.0
Jay Haynes 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Cade Klubnik 1 2 0 2 1 2 2.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Joey Aguilar 6-17-0 59 0 17 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Cade Klubnik 11-11-0 233 3 76 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Christan Horn 4 2 26 6 0 14
Eli Wilson 3 2 11 3 0 7
Kaedin Robinson 6 1 17 8 0 17
Makai Jackson 1 1 5 1 0 5

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Jake Briningstool 4 4 65 39 1 41
Bryant Wesco Jr. 3 3 130 50 1 76
T.J. Moore 2 2 11 8 0 6
Antonio Williams 1 1 29 0 1 29

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Mitchell Lake 5 207 41.4 61 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Antonio Williams 4 33 0 25

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kanye Roberts 3 46 0 24

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Brendan Harrington 0-4 4 0.0 0.0
Avarion Cole 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Jason Chambers 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Jordan Favors 2-0 2 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

T.J. Parker 1-2 3 0.0 1.0
Wade Woodaz 1-2 3 0.0 1.0
Payton Page 1-1 2 0.0 1.0
Sammy Brown 2-0 2 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



2nd Quarter
Clemson drive starts at 15:00
1-10 APP30 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short left to #8 A.Randall caught at APP32, for 6 yards to the

APP24 (#33 D.Farrar; #27 R.Clarke).
2-4 APP24 (14:18) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short middle to #8 A.Randall caught at APP09, for 20 yards to the

APP04 (#33 D.Farrar), 1ST DOWN.
P11

1-G APP04 (13:42) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass incomplete short right to #1 T.Moore thrown to APP00.
2-G APP04 (13:39) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 P.Mafah rush middle for 1 yard gain to the APP03 (#6 J.Chambers; #29 S.Hopper).
3-G APP03 (13:00) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik rush middle for 3 yards gain to the APP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:58.

APP03 #81 N.Hauser kick attempt good (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen).
App State 0, Clemson 42.

5 plays, 30 yards, 02:02
PENALTY CLEM UNR: Unnecessary Roughness (#11 P.Woods) 15 yards from CLEM35 to CLEM20. NO PLAY.
(12:58) #38 R.Gunn III kickoff 68 yards to the APP12 #14 K.Roberts return 25 yards to the APP37 (#47 S.Brown).

App State drive starts at 12:53
1-10 APP37 (12:53) No Huddle-Shotgun #1 A.Castle rush middle for 11 yards gain to the APP48 (#19 D.Capehart), 1ST DOWN. R4
1-10 APP48 (12:36) No Huddle-Shotgun #15 M.Jackson rush left for 10 yards gain to the CLEM42 (#5 S.Covil Jr.), out of bounds, 1ST

DOWN.
R5

1-10 CLEM42 (12:01) No Huddle #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short right to #87 E.Wilson caught at CLEM34, for 15 yards to the CLEM27
(#18 K.Griffin), 1ST DOWN.

P6

1-10 CLEM27 (11:17) No Huddle-Shotgun #1 A.Castle rush middle for 12 yards gain to the CLEM15 (#5 S.Covil Jr.), 1ST DOWN,
PENALTY CLEM Face Mask (#5 S.Covil Jr.) 8 yards from CLEM15 to CLEM07, 1ST DOWN.

RX8

1-G CLEM07 (10:54) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short middle to #1 A.Castle thrown to CLEM05.
2-G CLEM07 (10:50) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short right to #13 C.Horn thrown to CLEM00 broken up by #20

A.Terrell PENALTY CLEM Illegal Use Of Hands (#44 C.Denhoff) 3 yards from CLEM07 to CLEM04, 1ST DOWN.
X9

(10:44) Timeout by CLE.
1-G CLEM04 (10:42) No Huddle-Shotgun #1 A.Castle rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CLEM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:39.

CLEM03 #99 M.Hughes kick attempt good (H: #41 C.Maynard, LS: #42 C.Johnstone).
App State 7, Clemson 42.

7 plays, 63 yards, 02:14
(10:39) #99 M.Hughes kickoff 43 yards to the CLEM22 #16 R.Hanafin return 7 yards to the CLEM29 (#17 J.Thomas; #37
A.Hamilton).

Clemson drive starts at 10:35
1-10 CLEM29 (10:30) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 P.Mafah rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CLEM33 (#95 M.Kelley).
2-6 CLEM33 (10:08) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 P.Mafah rush middle for 8 yards gain to the CLEM41 (#26 C.Sullivan), 1ST DOWN. R12
1-10 CLEM41 (09:46) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 P.Mafah rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CLEM43 (#97 K.Abrams-Verwayne; #95

M.Kelley).
2-8 CLEM43 (09:16) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short right to #0 A.Williams caught at CLEM50, for 9 yards to the

APP48 (#6 J.Chambers), 1ST DOWN.
P13

1-10 APP48 (08:44) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 P.Mafah rush middle for 5 yards gain to the APP43 (#27 R.Clarke).
2-5 APP43 (08:12) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short right to #0 A.Williams caught at APP37, for 6 yards to the

APP37, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
P14

1-10 APP37 (07:35) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass incomplete short right thrown to APP30 QB hurried by #26 C.Sullivan.
2-10 APP37 (07:25) No Huddle-Shotgun #7 P.Mafah rush middle for 4 yards gain to the APP33 (#9 M.Clark).
3-6 APP33 (06:57) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short middle to #1 T.Moore caught at APP21, for 33 yards to the

APP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:48, 1ST DOWN.
P15

APP03 #81 N.Hauser kick attempt good (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen).
App State 7, Clemson 49.

9 plays, 71 yards, 03:47
(06:48) #38 R.Gunn III kickoff 64 yards to the APP01 #14 K.Roberts return 25 yards to the APP26 (#14 R.Billings).

App State drive starts at 06:42
1-10 APP26 (06:41) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short left to #15 M.Jackson thrown to APP25.
2-10 APP26 (06:38) No Huddle-Shotgun #3 A.Marshall rush middle for 6 yards gain to the APP32 (#20 A.Terrell).
3-4 APP32 (06:05) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short left to #15 M.Jackson caught at APP30, for 3 yards to the

APP35 (#20 A.Terrell; #16 R.Hanafin).
4-1 APP35 (05:28) #49 M.Lake punt 41 yards to the CLEM24 #0 A.Williams return 7 yards to the CLEM31 fumbled by #0 A.Williams

at CLEM31 forced by #37 A.Hamilton recovered by APP #37 A.Hamilton at CLEM31, End Of Play.
3 plays, 9 yards, 01:25

App State drive starts at 05:17
1-10 CLEM31 (05:13) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short middle to #87 E.Wilson thrown to CLEM19.
2-10 CLEM31 (05:11) No Huddle-Shotgun #1 A.Castle rush left for 17 yards gain to the CLEM14 (#18 K.Griffin), 1ST DOWN. R10
1-10 CLEM14 (04:34) No Huddle-Shotgun #1 A.Castle rush right for 14 yards gain to the CLEM00, End Of Play PENALTY APP Holding

(#67 T.Shrader) 10 yards from CLEM14 to CLEM24. NO PLAY.
1-20 CLEM24 (04:26) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short left to #2 K.Robinson thrown to CLEM16 broken up by #2

S.Lewis.
2-20 CLEM24 (04:23) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete deep right to #15 M.Jackson thrown to CLEM03.
3-20 CLEM24 (04:19) No Huddle-Shotgun #28 M.Haywood rush right for 5 yards gain to the CLEM19 (#8 T.Williams).
4-15 CLEM19 (03:31) #99 M.Hughes field goal attempt from 36 yards GOOD (H: #41 C.Maynard, LS: #42 C.Johnstone), clock 03:28.

App State 10, Clemson 49.
6 plays, 12 yards, 01:49

(03:28) #99 M.Hughes kickoff 65 yards to the CLEM00, Touchback.
Clemson drive starts at 03:28
1-10 CLEM25 (03:26) No Huddle-Shotgun #19 K.Adams Jr. rush middle for 4 yards gain to the CLEM29 (#21 D.Burks; #33 D.Farrar).
2-6 CLEM29 (02:53) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short left to #8 A.Randall caught at CLEM26, for 0 yards to the
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CLEM29 (#17 J.Thomas), out of bounds.
3-6 CLEM29 (02:32) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short right to #22 C.Turner caught at CLEM39, for 10 yards to the

CLEM39 (#0 T.Yowe), 1ST DOWN.
P16

1-10 CLEM39 (02:07) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short right to #9 J.Briningstool caught at CLEM45, for 13 yards to
the APP48 (#27 R.Clarke; #33 D.Farrar), 1ST DOWN.

P17

1-10 APP48 (01:59) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short right to #22 C.Turner caught at APP44, for 9 yards to the
APP39 (#13 E.Mc-Cantos), out of bounds.

2-1 APP39 (01:54) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short right to #5 J.Sapp caught at APP21, for 18 yards to the
APP21, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.

P18

1-10 APP21 (01:33) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short right to #22 C.Turner caught at APP16, for 5 yards to the
APP16 (#13 E.Mc-Cantos).

2-5 APP16 (01:07) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short middle to #10 T.Stellato caught at APP20, for 1 yard loss to
the APP17 (#21 D.Burks), out of bounds.

3-6 APP17 (01:01) No Huddle-Shotgun #2 C.Klubnik pass complete short left to #9 J.Briningstool caught at APP08, for 17 yards to the
APP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:54, 1ST DOWN.

P19

APP03 #81 N.Hauser kick attempt good (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen).
App State 10, Clemson 56.

9 plays, 75 yards, 02:34
(00:54) #38 R.Gunn III kickoff 65 yards to the APP00, Touchback.

App State drive starts at 00:54
1-10 APP25 (00:54) No Huddle-Shotgun #14 K.Roberts rush right for 0 yards to the APP25 (#23 A.Hampton), out of bounds.
2-10 APP25 (00:47) No Huddle-Shotgun #14 K.Roberts rush middle for 18 yards gain to the APP43 (#47 S.Brown; #5 S.Covil Jr.), 1ST

DOWN.
R11

1-10 APP43 (00:31) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short right to #15 M.Jackson thrown to CLEM38.
2-10 APP43 (00:25) No Huddle-Shotgun #1 A.Castle rush middle for 21 yards gain to the CLEM36 (#47 S.Brown), 1ST DOWN. R12

(00:19) Timeout by APP.
1-10 CLEM36 (00:17) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short right to #1 A.Castle caught at CLEM36, for 19 yards to the

CLEM17 (#25 R.Jones), 1ST DOWN.
P13

1-10 CLEM17 (00:08) No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short middle to #2 K.Robinson thrown to CLEM20 broken up by
#8 T.Williams.

2-10 CLEM17 (00:00) #99 M.Hughes field goal attempt from 35 yards GOOD (H: #41 C.Maynard, LS: #42 C.Johnstone), clock 00:00.
App State 13, Clemson 56.

7 plays, 58 yards, 00:54

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
App State 13 06:33 6 2 2 10 0-2 0-0 10-104 3-11-0-37 1-10
Clemson 21 08:27 1 8 0 9 4-4 0-0 8-31 13-15-0-145 3-26

Play By Play report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)
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SECOND QUARTER APP CLEM

Score 13 21
FIRST DOWNS 10 9
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-104 8-31
PASSING YDS (NET) 37 145
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 3-11-0 13-15-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 21-141 23-176
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-7
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-50 1-7
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-41.0 0-0.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-1
Penalties-Yards 1-10 3-26
Possession Time 06:33 08:27
Third-Down Conversions 0 of 2 4 of 4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 0
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 3-3 2-2

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 12:58 CLEM - #2 C.Klubnik 3 yd rush (#81 N.Hauser kick), 5-30, 02:02 0-7
2nd 10:39 APP - #1 A.Castle 4 yd rush (#99 M.Hughes kick), 7-63, 02:14 7-7
2nd 06:48 CLEM - #1 T.Moore 33 yd pass from #2 C.Klubnik (#81 N.Hauser kick), 9-71, 03:47 7-14
2nd 03:28 APP - #99 M.Hughes 36 yd FG, 6-12, 01:49 10-14
2nd 00:54 CLEM - #9 J.Briningstool 17 yd pass from #2 C.Klubnik (#81 N.Hauser kick), 9-75, 02:34 10-21
2nd 00:00 APP - #99 M.Hughes 35 yd FG, 7-58, 00:54 13-21

APP STATE
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Anderson Castle 5 65 0 65 1 21 13.0
Kanye Roberts 2 18 0 18 0 18 9.0
Makai Jackson 1 10 0 10 0 10 10.0
Ahmani Marshall 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0

CLEMSON
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Phil Mafah 6 24 0 24 0 8 4.0
Keith Adams Jr. 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Cade Klubnik 1 3 0 3 1 3 3.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Joey Aguilar 3-11-0 37 0 19 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Cade Klubnik 13-15-0 145 2 33 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Anderson Castle 2 1 19 19 0 19
Eli Wilson 2 1 15 7 0 15
Makai Jackson 4 1 3 5 0 3
Christan Horn 1 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Adam Randall 3 3 26 16 0 20
Cole Turner 3 3 24 5 0 10
Jake Briningstool 2 2 30 15 1 17
Antonio Williams 2 2 15 2 0 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Mitchell Lake 1 41 41.0 41 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Antonio Williams 1 7 0 7

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kanye Roberts 2 50 0 25

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Ronan Hanafin 1 7 0 7

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Derrell Farrar 1-3 4 0.0 0.0
Ronald Clarke 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Andre Hamilton 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
DJ Burks 1-1 2 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Sammy Brown 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Sherrod Covil Jr. 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Avieon Terrell 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Kylon Griffin 2-0 2 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



3rd Quarter
#38 R.Gunn III kickoff 65 yards to the APP00, Touchback.

App State drive starts at 15:00
1-10 APP25 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete deep right to #2 K.Robinson caught at APP49, for 29 yards to the CLEM46

(#5 S.Covil Jr.), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
P14

1-10 CLEM46 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete deep middle to #15 M.Jackson thrown to CLEM05 broken up by #18
K.Griffin.

2-10 CLEM46 No Huddle-Shotgun #1 A.Castle rush middle for 10 yards gain to the CLEM36 (#47 S.Brown; #18 K.Griffin), 1ST DOWN. R15
1-10 CLEM36 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete deep left to #13 C.Horn thrown to CLEM00 PENALTY CLEM Targeting

(#24 T.Venables) 15 yards from CLEM36 to CLEM21, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
X16

1-10 CLEM21 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short left to #2 K.Robinson caught at CLEM22, for 1 yard to the CLEM20
(#5 S.Covil Jr.) PENALTY APP Holding (#87 E.Wilson) 10 yards from CLEM21 to CLEM31. NO PLAY.

1-20 CLEM31 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short middle thrown to CLEM18 QB hurried by #99 A.Hoffler.
2-20 CLEM31 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short left to #15 M.Jackson caught at CLEM20, for 14 yards to the

CLEM17 (#23 A.Hampton).
3-6 CLEM17 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short middle to #15 M.Jackson caught at CLEM03, for 17 yards to the

CLEM00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:31, 1ST DOWN.
P17

CLEM03 #99 M.Hughes kick attempt good (H: #41 C.Maynard, LS: #42 C.Johnstone).
App State 20, Clemson 56.

6 plays, 75 yards, 02:29
#99 M.Hughes kickoff 65 yards to the CLEM00 #26 J.Haynes return 28 yards to the CLEM28 (#26 C.Sullivan; #13 E.Mc-
Cantos).

Clemson drive starts at 12:24
1-10 CLEM28 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short left to #10 T.Stellato caught at CLEM33, for 24 yards to the APP48

(#2 E.Johnson), 1ST DOWN.
P20

1-10 APP48 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short left to #8 A.Randall caught at APP44, for 5 yards to the APP43
(#26 C.Sullivan; #27 R.Clarke).

2-5 APP43 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short right to #9 J.Briningstool caught at APP38, for 5 yards to the
APP38 (#7 J.Favors), 1ST DOWN.

P21

1-10 APP38 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 3 yards loss to the APP41 fumbled by #17 C.Vizzina at APP41
recovered by CLEM #17 C.Vizzina at APP41, End Of Play.

2-13 APP41 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short left to #8 A.Randall thrown to APP34 broken up by #2 E.Johnson.
3-13 APP41 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 9 yards gain to the APP32 (#26 C.Sullivan) PENALTY CLEM Holding

(#50 C.Sadler) 10 yards from APP41 to CLEM49. NO PLAY.
3-23 CLEM49 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short right to #11 O.Patt-Henry caught at APP46, for 12 yards to the

APP39 (#27 R.Clarke) PENALTY CLEM Personal Foul (#62 B.Smith) 15 yards from APP39 to CLEM46.
4-26 CLEM46 #39 A.Swanson punt 54 yards to the APP00, Touchback, TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

6 plays, 18 yards, 03:20
App State drive starts at 09:04
1-10 APP20 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short middle to #2 K.Robinson caught at APP25, for 12 yards to the

APP32 (#22 D.Crayton), 1ST DOWN.
P18

1-10 APP32 No Huddle-Shotgun #3 A.Marshall rush left for 3 yards gain to the APP35 (#18 K.Griffin; #25 R.Jones).
2-7 APP35 No Huddle-Shotgun #3 A.Marshall rush middle for 1 yard gain to the APP36 (#56 C.Thompson; #34 A.Mason).
3-6 APP36 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar sacked for loss of 7 yards to the APP29 (#90 S.Green).
4-13 APP29 #49 M.Lake punt 36 yards to the CLEM35 #22 C.Turner return 4 yards to the CLEM39 (#21 D.Burks).

4 plays, 9 yards, 02:39
Clemson drive starts at 06:25
1-10 CLEM39 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush right for 7 yards gain to the CLEM46 (#33 D.Farrar).
2-3 CLEM46 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush left for 18 yards gain to the APP36 (#27 R.Clarke), 1ST DOWN. R22
1-10 APP36 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete deep right to #22 C.Turner caught at APP13, for 25 yards to the APP11

(#7 J.Favors; #16 S.Robertson), 1ST DOWN.
P23

1-10 APP11 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short left to #8 A.Randall thrown to APP04.
2-10 APP11 No Huddle-Shotgun #19 K.Adams Jr. rush left for 1 yard gain to the APP10 (#8 B.Harrington).
3-9 APP10 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short left to #3 N.Johnson caught at APP05, for 5 yards to the APP05

(#8 B.Harrington).
4-4 APP05 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush left for 5 yards gain to the APP00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:10, 1ST DOWN. R24

APP03 #81 N.Hauser kick attempt good (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen).
App State 20, Clemson 63.

7 plays, 61 yards, 03:15
#38 R.Gunn III kickoff 62 yards to the APP03 #14 K.Roberts return 17 yards to the APP18 fumbled by #14 K.Roberts at
APP18 forced by #50 F.Cothran recovered by CLEM #38 P.Nearn at APP20, End Of Play.

Clemson drive starts at 03:05
1-10 APP20 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short left to #5 J.Sapp thrown to APP02.
2-10 APP20 No Huddle-Shotgun #19 K.Adams Jr. rush middle for 3 yards loss to the APP23 fumbled by #19 K.Adams Jr. at APP23

recovered by CLEM #17 C.Vizzina at APP23, End Of Play.
(02:38) Timeout by CLE.

3-13 APP23 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 4 yards gain to the APP19 (#26 C.Sullivan).
4-9 APP19 #81 N.Hauser field goal attempt from 36 yards GOOD (H: #88 C.Swinney, LS: #58 H.Caspersen), clock 01:51.

App State 20, Clemson 66.
4 plays, 1 yards, 01:14

#38 R.Gunn III kickoff 65 yards to the APP00, Touchback.
App State drive starts at 01:51
1-10 APP25 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar rush right for 4 yards gain to the APP29 (#47 S.Brown), out of bounds.
2-6 APP29 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete deep right to #15 M.Jackson thrown to CLEM47.

Play By Play report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



3-6 APP29 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short right to #13 C.Horn caught at APP48, for 21 yards to the APP50, out
of bounds at APP50, 1ST DOWN.

P19

1-10 APP50 No Huddle-Shotgun #28 M.Haywood rush middle for 1 yard gain to the CLEM49 (#90 S.Green).

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
App State 7 07:04 1 4 1 6 2-3 0-0 6-12 5-8-0-93 1-10
Clemson 10 07:56 2 3 0 5 0-3 1-1 7-29 6-9-0-76 3-40

Play By Play report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



THIRD QUARTER APP CLEM

Score 7 10
FIRST DOWNS 6 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-12 7-29
PASSING YDS (NET) 93 76
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 5-8-0 6-9-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-105 16-105
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-4
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-17 1-28
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-36.0 1-54.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 2-0
Penalties-Yards 1-10 3-40
Possession Time 07:04 07:56
Third-Down Conversions 2 of 3 0 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 1 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-2 2-2

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 12:31 APP - #15 M.Jackson 17 yd pass from #4 J.Aguilar (#99 M.Hughes kick), 6-75, 02:29 7-0
3rd 03:10 CLEM - #17 C.Vizzina 5 yd rush (#81 N.Hauser kick), 7-61, 03:15 7-7
3rd 01:51 CLEM - #81 N.Hauser 36 yd FG, 4-1, 01:14 7-10

APP STATE
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Anderson Castle 1 10 0 10 0 10 10.0
Ahmani Marshall 2 4 0 4 0 3 2.0
Maquel Haywood 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Joey Aguilar 2 4 7 -3 0 4 -1.5

CLEMSON
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Christopher Vizzina 5 34 3 31 1 18 6.2
Keith Adams Jr. 2 1 3 -2 0 1 -1.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Joey Aguilar 5-8-0 93 1 29 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Christopher Vizzina 6-9-0 76 0 25 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Kaedin Robinson 2 2 41 12 0 29
Makai Jackson 4 2 31 6 1 17
Christan Horn 1 1 21 2 0 21

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Cole Turner 1 1 25 2 0 25
Troy Stellato 1 1 24 19 0 24
Olsen Patt-Henry 1 1 12 7 0 12
Adam Randall 3 1 5 1 0 5

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Mitchell Lake 1 36 36.0 36 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Aidan Swanson 1 54 54.0 54 0 1

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Cole Turner 1 4 0 4

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kanye Roberts 1 17 0 17

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Jay Haynes 1 28 0 28

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Caden Sullivan 1-2 3 0.0 0.0
Ronald Clarke 2-1 3 0.0 0.0
Brendan Harrington 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Jordan Favors 1-1 2 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Kylon Griffin 0-2 2 0.0 0.0
Sammy Brown 1-1 2 0.0 0.0
Stephiylan Green 2-0 2 1.0 1.0
Armon Mason 0-1 1 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



4th Quarter
2-9 CLEM49 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short left to #15 M.Jackson caught at CLEM38, for 11 yards to the

CLEM38, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
P20

1-10 CLEM38 No Huddle-Shotgun #15 M.Jackson rush right for 14 yards gain to the CLEM24 (#23 A.Hampton; #25 R.Jones), 1ST
DOWN.

R21

1-10 CLEM24 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short left to #28 M.Haywood caught at CLEM26, for 9 yards to the
CLEM15 (#47 S.Brown).

2-1 CLEM15 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short right to #15 M.Jackson caught at CLEM14, for 4 yards to the
CLEM11 (#18 K.Griffin), 1ST DOWN.

P22

1-10 CLEM11 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short right to #2 K.Robinson thrown to CLEM00 broken up by #35
A.Randall PENALTY APP Ineligible Downfield on Pass (#87 E.Wilson) 5 yards from CLEM11 to CLEM16. NO PLAY.

1-15 CLEM16 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short left to #15 M.Jackson thrown to CLEM06 PENALTY CLEM Pass
Interference (#6 T.Feagin) 11 yard from CLEM16 to CLEM05, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.

X23

1-G CLEM05 No Huddle-Shotgun #2 K.Robinson pass intercepted by #25 R.Jones at CLEM01, End Of Play.
9 plays, 70 yards, 04:35

Clemson drive starts at 12:16
1-10 CLEM01 No Huddle-Shotgun #26 J.Haynes rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CLEM04 (#37 A.Hamilton).
2-7 CLEM04 No Huddle-Shotgun #26 J.Haynes rush middle for 15 yards gain to the CLEM19 (#13 E.Mc-Cantos), 1ST DOWN. R25
1-10 CLEM19 No Huddle-Shotgun #26 J.Haynes rush middle for 18 yards gain to the CLEM37 (#33 D.Farrar), 1ST DOWN. R26
1-10 CLEM37 No Huddle-Shotgun #24 D.Eziomume rush right for 17 yards gain to the APP46 (#21 D.Burks), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN. R27
1-10 APP46 No Huddle-Shotgun #24 D.Eziomume rush middle for 2 yards gain to the APP44 (#37 A.Hamilton).
2-8 APP44 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass incomplete short right to #82 J.Crosby thrown to APP42.
3-8 APP44 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina pass complete short right to #26 J.Haynes caught at APP42, for 2 yards to the APP42,

End Of Play.
4-6 APP42 No Huddle-Shotgun #17 C.Vizzina rush middle for 0 yards to the APP42 (#24 C.Haynes), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.

8 plays, 57 yards, 03:35
App State drive starts at 08:41
1-10 APP42 No Huddle-Shotgun #3 A.Marshall rush middle for 3 yards gain to the APP45 (#56 C.Thompson).
2-7 APP45 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass complete short right to #3 A.Marshall caught at APP43, for 1 yard to the APP46 (#47

S.Brown), out of bounds.
3-6 APP46 No Huddle-Shotgun #4 J.Aguilar pass incomplete short middle to #2 K.Robinson thrown to CLEM44.
4-6 APP46 #49 M.Lake punt 19 yards to the CLEM35, out of bounds at CLEM35.

3 plays, 4 yards, 01:25
Clemson drive starts at 07:16
1-10 CLEM35 No Huddle-Shotgun #24 D.Eziomume rush left for 13 yards gain to the CLEM48 (#7 J.Favors), 1ST DOWN. R28
1-10 CLEM48 No Huddle-Shotgun #24 D.Eziomume rush middle for 2 yards gain to the CLEM50 (#26 C.Sullivan).
2-8 CLEM50 No Huddle-Shotgun #14 T.Pearman pass complete short left to #88 C.Swinney caught at CLEM46, for 4 yards to the

APP46 (#21 D.Burks).
3-4 APP46 No Huddle-Shotgun #14 T.Pearman rush right for 1 yard gain to the APP45 (#17 J.Thomas).
4-3 APP45 No Huddle-Shotgun #14 T.Pearman pass incomplete deep right to #29 C.Byrd thrown to APP18, TURNOVER ON

DOWNS.
5 plays, 20 yards, 02:46

App State drive starts at 04:30
1-10 APP45 No Huddle-Shotgun #3 A.Marshall rush left for 6 yards gain to the CLEM49 (#35 A.Randall; #96 J.Scott).
2-4 CLEM49 No Huddle-Shotgun #3 A.Marshall rush middle for 3 yards gain to the CLEM46 (#22 D.Crayton).
3-1 CLEM46 No Huddle-Shotgun #3 A.Marshall rush middle for 6 yards gain to the CLEM40 (#29 M.Mankaka), 1ST DOWN. R24
1-10 CLEM40 No Huddle-Shotgun #9 B.Wiles pass intercepted by #92 L.Matthews at CLEM41, End Of Play.

4 plays, 15 yards, 01:47
Clemson drive starts at 02:43
1-10 CLEM41 No Huddle-Shotgun #24 D.Eziomume rush middle for 1 yard loss to the CLEM40 (#33 D.Farrar).

(02:00) Timeout.
2-11 CLEM40 No Huddle-Shotgun #26 J.Haynes rush middle for 5 yards gain to the CLEM45 (#13 E.Mc-Cantos).
3-6 CLEM45 No Huddle-Shotgun #31 T.Rigby rush right for 1 yard gain to the CLEM46 (#33 D.Farrar; #45 N.Campbell).
4-5 CLEM46 #89 J.Smith punt 40 yards to the APP14 fair catch by #2 K.Robinson at APP14.

3 plays, 5 yards, 02:06
App State drive starts at 00:37
1-10 APP14 No Huddle-Shotgun #20 J.Calhoun rush middle for 2 yards gain to the APP16 (#34 A.Mason).

1 plays, 2 yards, 00:37

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4td Rushing Passing Penalties
App State 0 06:33 2 2 1 5 1-2 0-0 6-34 4-7-2-25 1-5
Clemson 0 08:27 4 0 0 4 0-3 0-2 12-76 2-4-0-6 1-11

Play By Play report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500



FOURTH QUARTER APP CLEM

Score 0 0
FIRST DOWNS 5 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-34 12-76
PASSING YDS (NET) 25 6
Passes Cmp-Att-Int 4-7-2 2-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-59 16-82
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-19.0 1-40.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 1-11
Possession Time 06:33 08:27
Third-Down Conversions 1 of 2 0 of 3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 0 0 of 2
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 0-0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

APP STATE
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Ahmani Marshall 4 18 0 18 0 6 4.5
Makai Jackson 1 14 0 14 0 14 14.0
Jaylon Calhoun 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0

CLEMSON
Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

Jay Haynes 4 41 0 41 0 18 10.2
David Eziomume 5 34 1 33 0 17 6.6
Trent Pearman 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Tristen Rigby 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Joey Aguilar 4-5-0 25 0 11 0
Kaedin Robinson 0-1-1 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack

Trent Pearman 1-2-0 4 0 4 0
Christopher Vizzina 1-2-0 2 0 2 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Makai Jackson 2 2 15 3 0 11
Maquel Haywood 1 1 9 11 0 9
Ahmani Marshall 1 1 1 3 0 1
Christan Horn 1 0 0 0 0 0

Receiving TAR No. Yards YAC TD Long

Clay Swinney 1 1 4 8 0 4
Jay Haynes 1 1 2 0 0 2
Jackson Crosby 1 0 0 0 0 0
Chase Byrd 1 0 0 0 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Mitchell Lake 1 19 19.0 19 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

Jack Smith 1 40 40.0 40 1 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long Punt Returns No. Yards TD Long

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long Kick Returns No. Yards TD Long

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Derrell Farrar 2-1 3 0.0 1.0
Andre Hamilton 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
DJ Burks 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Elijah Mc-Cantos 2-0 2 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

Sammy Brown 2-0 2 0.0 0.0
Armon Mason 1-0 1 0.0 0.0
Ashton Hampton 0-1 1 0.0 0.0
Austin Randall 0-1 1 0.0 0.0

Quickie report
App State vs Clemson (Sep 07, 2024)

Date: Sep 07, 2024
Site: Clemson, South Carolina

Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Attendance: 81500


